FOOTHILL COLLEGE
College Curriculum Committee

Division Curriculum Committee Meeting Report

Division: Fine Arts & Communication Date of Meeting: 4/19/21, 4:00pm-5:00pm
Attendees: Hilary Gomes (CC Rep/ART), Ché Meneses CC Rep, Cynthia Brannvall (ART/Art His-
tory), Ron Herman (PHOT), Kristen Tripp Caldwell (MDIA), Tom Gough (THTR), Kay Thornton
(MDIA), John Fox (BSS), Falk Cammin (BSS/Humanities), Bill Ziegenhorn (BSS/History)

Meeting Location: Confer Zoom

Department | Course, Certificate or Course Proposal and | Division Action(s)
Title
MDIA and  Discipline for MDIA 11, 11H, 12 and 13 Approved by the FA & COMM
BSS changed to Music OR Humanities and the  division CC and Falk Cammin
FSA stays as interdisciplinary studies. and Bill Ziegenhorn

Bill Ziegenhorn voiced to remove History
from the MDIA 12 and MDIA 13. Kay
Thornton from the FA & Comm Division CC
approved this change.

PHOT TOP Codes updated for photography and ap- Approved by the FA & Comm
plied photography (see attachment) division cc
MUS DL MUS 12A/B/C Form (see attachment)  Approved by the FA & Comm
division cc
GID GID course outline updates for GID 57,58, Approved by the FA & Comm
77,88 division cc
CourseLeaf Curriculum Program/Certificate sheets up- Approved at the curriculum
dates: rep state on the CourseLeaf

ART, Art History, MTEC, MDIA, GID, MUS,  system
COMM, PHOT, THTR

ART Course Owner for Title 5 updates and Approved by the FA & Comm
Course Updates for the CourseLeaf system. division cc

ART 1, 2A, 2AH, 2B, 2BH, 2D (deleted), 2E,
2F, 2G (deleted), 2], 3

Transfering ownership from Joy Holland to
Cynthia Brannvall

Division Seat Count Discussion about lowering seat Report back in the next CCC
Conversa-  count for classes that are 50 meeting
tions

Actions may include but are not limited to: general updates, substantial changes, changes for C-ID,
updates to meet GE areas, number change, add distance learning addendum, etc.



Dept

PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT
PHOT

Number
004A
004B
004C

008H
10

010H
11

011H
22

057A
057B
068C
068E
070R
71

071R
72

072R
073R
074A
074B
074C
078A
078B
078C
078D

Title

PHOTOSHOP FOR PHOTOGRAPHERS |
PHOTOSHOP FOR PHOTOGRAPHERS I
PHOTOSHOP FOR PHOTOGRAPHERS llI
INTRODUCTION TO PHOTOGRAPHY
PHOTOGRAPHY OF MULTICULTURAL AMERICA

HONORS PHOTOGRAPHY OF MULTICULTURAL AMERICA

HISTORY OF PHOTOGRAPHY

HONORS HISTORY OF PHOTOGRAPHY
CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN PHOTOGRAPHY
HONORS CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN PHOTOGRAPHY
PHOTOJOURNALISM

PHOTOGRAPHIC PORTFOLIO DEVELOPMENT
PROFESSIONAL PRACTICES IN PHOTOGRAPHY
STUDIO LIGHTING TOPICS IN PHOTOGRAPHY
LECTURE TOPICS IN PHOTOGRAPHY
INDEPENDENT STUDY IN PHOTOGRAPHY

THE PHOTOGRAPHIC BOOK
INDEPENDENT STUDY IN PHOTOGRAPHY
LIGHTROOM & PHOTOGRAPHIC DESIGN
INDEPENDENT STUDY IN PHOTOGRAPHY
INDEPENDENT STUDY IN PHOTOGRAPHY

STUDIO PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNIQUES |

STUDIO PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNIQUES II

STUDIO PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNIQUES I
LANDSCAPE FIELD STUDY IN PHOTOGRAPHY
SOCIAL CONCERNS FIELD STUDY IN PHOTOGRAPHY
DOCUMENTARY FIELD STUDY IN PHOTOGRAPHY
MUSEUM/GALLERY FIELD STUDY IN PHOTOGRAPHY

Current designation

1011.00 Photography
1012.00* Applied Photography
1012.00* Applied Photography
1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography
1012.00* Applied Photography
1012.00* Applied Photography
1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

1011.00 Photography

PHOT Dept Suggestion
1012.00* Applied Photography
1012.00* Applied Photography
1012.00* Applied Photography
1011.00 Photography
1011.00 Photography
1011.00 Photography
1011.00 Photography
1011.00 Photography
1011.00 Photography
1011.00 Photography
1012.00* Applied Photography
1011.00 Photography
1011.00 Photography
1012.00* Applied Photography
1011.00 Photography
1011.00 Photography
1012.00* Applied Photography
1011.00 Photography
1012.00* Applied Photography
1011.00 Photography
1011.00 Photography
1012.00* Applied Photography
1012.00* Applied Photography
1012.00* Applied Photography
1011.00 Photography
1011.00 Photography
1011.00 Photography
1011.00 Photography



	FA_CC_min2021-04-19
	Applied Photography CodingKJ-2-1

