FOOTHILL COLLEGE College Curriculum Committee Division Curriculum Committee Meeting Report

Division: Fine Arts & Communication Date of Meeting: 4/19/21, 4:00pm-5:00pm

Attendees: Hilary Gomes (CC Rep/ART), Ché Meneses CC Rep, Cynthia Brannvall (ART/Art History), Ron Herman (PHOT), Kristen Tripp Caldwell (MDIA), Tom Gough (THTR), Kay Thornton (MDIA), John Fox (BSS), Falk Cammin (BSS/Humanities), Bill Ziegenhorn (BSS/History)

Meeting Location: Confer Zoom

Department	Course, Certificate or Course Proposal and Title	Division Action(s)
BSS	Discipline for MDIA 11, 11H, 12 and 13 changed to Music OR Humanities and the FSA stays as interdisciplinary studies. Bill Ziegenhorn voiced to remove History from the MDIA 12 and MDIA 13. Kay Thornton from the FA & Comm Division CC approved this change.	Approved by the FA & COMM division CC and Falk Cammin and Bill Ziegenhorn
	TOP Codes updated for photography and applied photography (see attachment)	Approved by the FA & Comm division cc
MUS	DL MUS 12A/B/C Form (see attachment)	Approved by the FA & Comm division cc
	GID course outline updates for GID 57, 58, 77, 88	Approved by the FA & Comm division cc
	Curriculum Program/Certificate sheets updates: ART, Art History, MTEC, MDIA, GID, MUS, COMM, PHOT, THTR	Approved at the curriculum rep state on the CourseLeaf system
	Course Owner for Title 5 updates and Course Updates for the CourseLeaf system. ART 1, 2A, 2AH, 2B, 2BH, 2D (deleted), 2E, 2F, 2G (deleted), 2J, 3 Transfering ownership from Joy Holland to Cynthia Brannvall	Approved by the FA & Comm division cc
Division	Seat Count Discussion about lowering seat count for classes that are 50	Report back in the next CCC meeting

Actions may include but are not limited to: general updates, substantial changes, changes for C-ID, updates to meet GE areas, number change, add distance learning addendum, etc.

Dept	Number	Title	Current designation	PHOT Dept Suggestion
PHOT	004A	PHOTOSHOP FOR PHOTOGRAPHERS I	1011.00 Photography	1012.00* Applied Photography
PHOT	004B	PHOTOSHOP FOR PHOTOGRAPHERS II	1012.00* Applied Photography	1012.00* Applied Photography
PHOT	004C	PHOTOSHOP FOR PHOTOGRAPHERS III	1012.00* Applied Photography	1012.00* Applied Photography
PHOT	5	INTRODUCTION TO PHOTOGRAPHY	1011.00 Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	8	PHOTOGRAPHY OF MULTICULTURAL AMERICA	1011.00 Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	H800	HONORS PHOTOGRAPHY OF MULTICULTURAL AMERICA	1011.00 Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	10	HISTORY OF PHOTOGRAPHY	1011.00 Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	010H	HONORS HISTORY OF PHOTOGRAPHY	1011.00 Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	11	CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN PHOTOGRAPHY	1012.00* Applied Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	011H	HONORS CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN PHOTOGRAPHY	1012.00* Applied Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	22	PHOTOJOURNALISM	1011.00 Photography	1012.00* Applied Photography
PHOT	057A	PHOTOGRAPHIC PORTFOLIO DEVELOPMENT	1011.00 Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	057B	PROFESSIONAL PRACTICES IN PHOTOGRAPHY	1011.00 Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	068C	STUDIO LIGHTING TOPICS IN PHOTOGRAPHY	1011.00 Photography	1012.00* Applied Photography
PHOT	068E	LECTURE TOPICS IN PHOTOGRAPHY	1011.00 Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	070R	INDEPENDENT STUDY IN PHOTOGRAPHY	1011.00 Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	71	THE PHOTOGRAPHIC BOOK	1011.00 Photography	1012.00* Applied Photography
PHOT	071R	INDEPENDENT STUDY IN PHOTOGRAPHY	1011.00 Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	72	LIGHTROOM & PHOTOGRAPHIC DESIGN	1011.00 Photography	1012.00* Applied Photography
PHOT	072R	INDEPENDENT STUDY IN PHOTOGRAPHY	1011.00 Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	073R	INDEPENDENT STUDY IN PHOTOGRAPHY	1011.00 Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	074A	STUDIO PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNIQUES I	1011.00 Photography	1012.00* Applied Photography
PHOT	074B	STUDIO PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNIQUES II	1011.00 Photography	1012.00* Applied Photography
PHOT	074C	STUDIO PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNIQUES III	1011.00 Photography	1012.00* Applied Photography
PHOT	078A	LANDSCAPE FIELD STUDY IN PHOTOGRAPHY	1011.00 Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	078B	SOCIAL CONCERNS FIELD STUDY IN PHOTOGRAPHY	1011.00 Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	078C	DOCUMENTARY FIELD STUDY IN PHOTOGRAPHY	1011.00 Photography	1011.00 Photography
PHOT	078D	MUSEUM/GALLERY FIELD STUDY IN PHOTOGRAPHY	1011.00 Photography	1011.00 Photography
= -		.,	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 - - - 1 - 1	